

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1624 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1738 OF 2022**

Shetal Shah .. Applicant

***Versus***

Securities and exchange Board of India  
and Anr.

.. Respondents

**WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1620 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1740 OF 2022  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1621 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1739 OF 2022  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1625 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1741 OF 2022  
WITH  
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.1626 OF 2019  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1742 OF 2022**

.....

None for the Applicant.

None for Respondent No.1.

Mr.A.R. Patil, APP for the Respondent No.2-State.

.....

**CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK J.**

**DATED : JULY 14, 2022.**

**P.C. :**

Not on Board. Mentioned. Taken on Board.

2 Papers are produced for extension of interim relief granted earlier.

3 Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> August, 2022.

4 Interim relief granted earlier to continue till the next date.

**(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)**