

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1620 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1740 OF 2022**

Satish Shah ...Applicant
Versus
Securities And Exchange Board
Of India And Anr ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1621 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1739 OF 2022**

Shetal Shah ...Applicant
Versus
Securities And Exchange Board
Of India And Anr ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1624 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1738 OF 2022**

Shetal Shah ...Applicant
Versus
Securities And Exchange Board
Of India And Anr ...Respondents

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1625 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1741 OF 2022**

Jyotsna Shah ...Applicant
Versus
Securities And Exchange Board
Of India And Anr ...Respondent

**WITH
CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1626 OF 2019
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1742 OF 2022**

Vishal Shah ...Applicant
Versus
Securities And Exchange Board
Of India And Anr ...Respondents

....

Mr. Shyam Pathak a/w Mr. Aditya Shah, Simran Singh i/by R. V.
Legal for Applicant.

None for respondent No.1.

Mr. A. R. Patil, APP for the Respondent - State.

....

CORAM : PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.

DATE : 11th AUGUST, 2022

PC :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Papers are produced for extension of interim relief granted earlier. The applications were due for hearing today but not listed on board.
3. Learned advocate for the applicant submits that notice of today's hearing is given to advocate representing respondent No.1.
4. Stand over to 12.09.2022. Interim relief to continue till then.

(PRAKASH D. NAIK, J.)